
US NEWS 

Texas School Police Chief Didn’t Know of 911 Calls During Mass Shooting: Official 

https://www.theepochtimes.com/texas-school-police-chief-didnt-know-of-911-calls-during-mass-shooting-

official_4508790.html  

  

Tulsa Shooter Identified, Targeted Doctor Who Operated On His Back 

https://www.zerohedge.com/political/tulsa-shooter-identified-michael-louis-targeted-doctor-who-operated-him  

  

The Shooting in Uvalde: Would a School Marshal Program Have Made a Difference? 

https://www.theepochtimes.com/the-shooting-in-uvalde-would-a-school-marshal-program-have-made-a-

difference_4504994.html  

  

The 12 Lessons Every Conservative Patriot Learned From the Tragic Texas School Shooting 

https://www.frontpagemag.com/fpm/2022/06/12-lessons-every-conservative-patriot-learned-wayne-allyn-root/  

  

FBI Altered Statement on Intrusion Into Democrat Network Based on Input From Democrat Lawyer 

https://www.theepochtimes.com/fbi-altered-statement-on-intrusion-into-democrat-network-based-on-input-from-

lawyer_4505749.html  

  

WATCH: Republican makes Democrat uncomfortable as he shows off handguns that Democrat bill would ban 

https://therightscoop.com/watch-republican-makes-democrat-uncomfortable-as-he-shows-off-handguns-that-

democrat-bill-would-ban/  

  

Grand Jury Indicts Buffalo Shooter With 25 Counts of Terrorism and Hate Crime Charges 

https://www.theepochtimes.com/grand-jury-indicts-buffalo-shooter-with-25-counts-of-terrorism-and-hate-crime-
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charges_4506689.html  

  

53% of Republicans believe US headed towards civil war, 44% of young male Democrats approve assassinating a 

'politician who is harming our country or democracy': Poll 

https://www.theblaze.com/news/civil-war-political-violence-poll  

  

Jim Jordan: Why Did Hillary Clinton’s Lawyer Have Special Access to FBI? 

https://www.toddstarnes.com/politics/jim-jordan-why-did-hillary-clintons-lawyer-have-special-access-to-fbi/  

  

Harvard Grad Explains Why She Walked Out On Biden’s Dirty AG Commencement Speech [VIDEO] 

https://100percentfedup.com/harvard-grad-explains-why-she-walked-out-on-bidens-dirty-ag-commencement-speech-

video/  

  

US Engaged In "Offensive" Cyber Ops Against Russia In Ukraine: NSA Director 

https://www.zerohedge.com/geopolitical/us-engaged-offensive-cyber-ops-against-russia-ukraine-nsa-director-admits-

first  

  

Biden Says He Won’t Be Able to Bring Down Gas or Food Prices in Near-Term 

https://www.theepochtimes.com/biden-says-no-fast-aid-for-record-gas-prices_4507234.html   

  

Michael Avenatti Sentenced To Four Years In Prison 

https://www.zerohedge.com/markets/disgraced-attorney-michael-avenatti-sentenced-four-years-prison-stealing-

nearly-300000  

  

GOP Lawmakers Question Biden’s Depletion of Oil Reserves As China ‘Rapidly Strengthens Energy Ties’ With Russia 

https://www.theepochtimes.com/gop-lawmakers-question-bidens-depletion-of-oil-reserves-as-china-rapidly-

strengthens-energy-ties-with-russia_4508393.html  

  

Delaware denizen: Biden outpaces predecessors on vacation time  

https://www.washingtonexaminer.com/news/white-house/delaware-denizen-biden-outpaces-predecessors-on-
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vacation-time   

  

Biden administration lifting Trump-era restrictions on Cuba flights 

https://www.foxnews.com/politics/biden-administration-lifting-trump-era-restrictions-cuba-flights  

  

“How dare you—You arrogant people!” Rep. Louie Gohmert RIPS INTO gun control freak and Former Boyfriend of 

Chinese Spy Eric Swalwell [VIDEO] 

https://100percentfedup.com/how-dare-you-you-arrogant-people-rep-louie-gohmert-rips-into-gun-control-freak-and-

former-boyfriend-of-chinese-spy-eric-swalwell-video/  

  

Watch: Rand Paul's Democrat Opponent Dons A Noose To Suggest Senator Supports Lynching 

https://www.zerohedge.com/political/watch-rand-pauls-democrat-opponent-dons-noose-suggest-senator-supports-

lynching   

  

New Jersey GOP Primary Winners Aiming to Gain at Least Two Congressional Seats in November 

https://www.theepochtimes.com/new-jersey-gop-primary-winners-aiming-to-gain-at-least-two-congressional-seats-in-

november_4506717.html  

  

The term 'military-style' gives the leftist gun control game away 

https://www.americanthinker.com/blog/2022/06/the_term_militarystyle_gives_the_leftist_gun_control_game_away.

html  

  

'Despicable Attack:' Iranian-backed hackers targeted Boston Children’s Hospital, FBI reveals 

https://justthenews.com/world/foreign-desk/iranian-backed-hackers-targeted-boston-childrens-hospital-fbi-chief-says 

  

Do Soldiers Protect Us? 

https://www.lewrockwell.com/2022/06/laurence-m-vance/do-soldiers-protect-us/  

  

US To Sell Ukraine Advanced Drones Armed With Hellfire Missiles In Coming Days 

https://www.zerohedge.com/geopolitical/us-sell-ukraine-advanced-drones-armed-hellfire-missiles-coming-days  
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Biden Responsible for Inflation and Gas Prices, Will Face Heat in Midterms: GOP Chair 

https://www.theepochtimes.com/biden-responsible-for-inflation-and-gas-prices-will-face-heat-in-midterms-gop-

chair_4507766.html  

  

What's going on with electric power in the United States? 

https://www.americanthinker.com/blog/2022/06/whats_going_on_with_electric_power_in_the_united_states.html  

  

The Government Culture of Death 

https://www.lewrockwell.com/2022/06/andrew-p-napolitano/the-government-culture-of-death/  

  

Hell Freezes Over...AP Reports On Arrest Of Well-Known Democrat Operative Involved in Sophisticated AZ Ballot 

Harvesting Scheme [VIDEO] 

https://100percentfedup.com/hell-freezes-over-ap-reports-on-arrest-of-well-known-democrat-operative-involved-in-

sophisticated-az-ballot-harvesting-scheme-video/  

  

George Soros Tells Davos Elites: Defeat Putin or ‘Civilisation May Not Survive’ the Climate Crisis 

https://www.breitbart.com/europe/2022/05/25/george-soros-tells-davos-elites-defeat-putin-or-civilisation-may-not-

survive-the-climate-crisis/  

 

WORLD NEWS 
Millions Face Severe Hunger as War, Drought and Bad Government Policies Exacerbate Global Food Shortages 

https://uncanceled.news/millions-face-severe-hunger-as-war-drought-and-bad-government-policies-exacerbate-

global-food-shortages/  

  

Ukrainian Official Behind Western Media Reports Of Russian Atrocities Fired by Ukrainian Parliament   By Caitlin 

Johnstone 

https://www.lewrockwell.com/2022/06/no_author/ukrainian-official-behind-western-media-reports-of-russian-

atrocities-fired-by-ukrainian-parliament/  

  

Oil Jumps After OPEC+ Agrees To Boost Output By 648K Barrels 
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https://www.zerohedge.com/commodities/opec-meeting-preview-are-we-going-get-unexpected-increase-oil-output  

  

The Great Reset Snakes Are Slithering Together in Davos   By Dr. Joseph Mercola 

https://www.lewrockwell.com/2022/06/joseph-mercola/the-great-reset-snakes-are-slithering-together-in-davos/ 

 

RIOTS – PROTESTS – BLM – RACISM – MARXISM – SOCIALISM – COMMUNISM - ANTIFA – CENSORSHIP - CRT 

The Racialization Of America 

https://www.americanthinker.com/articles/2022/06/the_racialization_of_america.html 

 

Coronavirus Plannedemic Related 
New Institutes of Health Study Suggests ‘Long Covid’ May Not Exist 

https://www.theepochtimes.com/new-institutes-of-health-study-suggests-long-covid-may-not-exist_4508572.html  

  

Pharma CEO charged with buying fake COVID-vaccine passport 

https://www.wnd.com/2022/06/pharma-ceo-charged-buying-fake-covid-vaccine-passport/  

  

Pfizer COVID-19 Pill Does Not Provide Significant Benefit in Patients Under 65: Study 

https://www.theepochtimes.com/pfizer-covid-19-pill-does-not-provide-significant-benefit-in-patients-under-65-

study_4507863.html  

  

Shanghai’s Local Authorities Hesitate to Lift Lockdowns as Ordered, Concerned Over Blame for Inevitable Next 

Outbreak 

https://www.theepochtimes.com/shanghais-local-authorities-hesitate-to-lift-lockdowns-as-ordered-concerned-over-

blame-for-inevitable-next-outbreak_4505899.html  

 

STAND UP! FIGHT CENSORSHIP!  

SUPPORT INDEPENDENT MEDIA! 

Join the Caravan! Get CTM 24/7 On Demand! Become A Caravaner!  

Click To Subscribe To Caravan To Midnight Today! 
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TUNE IN TO ARK MIDNIGHT LIVE SATURDAY NIGHTS 

June 4th, 2022! 

CT: 9 pm -12am    ET: 10 pm – 1am    PT: 7 pm – 10pm    MT: 8 pm – 11pm 

 
Join us each Saturday evening for news, analysis, and commentary. 

 

Join Us For A Live Stream & Chat On Our  
You Tube Channel On Saturday Night Here:   

 https://www.youtube.com/user/JohnBWellsCTM/ 
 

Visit The Ark Midnight Website For A  
Complete List Of Live Streaming Links For Ark Midnight. 

 
http://www.arkmidnight.com/  

 

 

 

 

 
 

Makes teeth repel plaque! 

Dr. Tung's IONIC toothbrush 
 
Dr. Tung's IONIC toothbrush may be the most advanced toothbrush in the world!  

 
Unlike regular toothbrushes which try to force plaque off the teeth by friction, the IONIC 

brush makes the teeth let go of plaque, like turning off a magnet! 

 

 
 

 

https://www.youtube.com/user/JohnBWellsCTM/
http://www.arkmidnight.com/
https://ctmstore.com/collections
https://ctmstore.com/collections/dr-tungs-natural-dental-products-that-people-love/products/ionic-toothbrush-system


 

Copper Peptide Serum - Quantum Youth Drops 
With love, by Brendi Wells 

Quantum Youth Drops - Copper Peptide Serum with Apple Stem Cell & Argireline 

_____________________ 
 

 
 

 

 
 

I Love America Mug 

 

 
 

 

 
Emergency Food Supply 

Do You Have Enough Food Stockpiled? 
Prepare With John B Wells 

 

 
 
 

 

 
ARK MIDNIGHT STAINLESS 

STEEL TRAVEL MUG 
This stainless-steel mug will keep 

drinks at the right temperature for 
hours on the go. 

 

 

 

 

 

NEW EDEN NUTRITIONAL SUPPORT 
 

This mixture of micronutrients returns to the modern diet vital nutrients once 
found in the family garden and orchard in a more agrarian society. This is a 

modern application of ancient nutritional traditions and knowledge of nature. 

 

 
 

https://ctmstore.com/collections/quantum-youth/products/quantum-youth-drops-copper-peptide-serum
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John B Java Coffee Mug 
15oz 

 

 

 
John B Java 

Whole Bean 
12 oz - Reusable Bag 

 

 
 

 

 
John B Java  

Stainless Steel Travel Mug 
Stainless Steel 15 oz 
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